FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

04-28-2000

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

200 HAR 29 AM 9: 49RECORI

SHEET

OPR/FINANCE 1013	339486			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul H Sandstrom, Thomas J Segatta & Bernard M Bezilla, Jr Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no 3 Nature of Conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no			
Execution Date: August 28 & September 2, 1997				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/936,110	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? □ yes 🗵 no			
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN1997170	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip 44316-0001	Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry C Young Jr - Reg No 22,329 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

04/28/2000 TTON11

00000064 071725

40.00 CH

08936110

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0089

Docket No. <u>DN199717</u>	<u> </u>
Serial No. 08/93	6,116
Filed Pant 2	2 1667

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,W	/E,. PAUL HARRY SANDST	ROM, THOMAS JOSEPH SEG	ATTA and BERNARD
MATTHEW BEZILLA, JR			
of 96 Milton Drive, Tall	madge, Ohio 44278; 4523 Sv	wan Lake Drive, Copley, Ohio	44321; 1303 Homesite
Orive, Stow, Ohio 44224; r	espectively	have invented of	certain improvements in
ELASTOMER COMPOSIT	IONS AND TIRES WITH TRE	EADS THEREOF	
and described in a patent ap For filing in The United State	28th plication executed the 2nd tes of America, being owner(s) described therein and having		and to said application
he State of Ohio (assignee)	is desirous of acquiring the ent	ER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio citire right, title and interest in and be obtained therefor, all as herei	to said application and
the undersigned does (do) he entire right, title and in any form or embodiment any foreign country based to international Convention; a extensions thereof to be odivisional, continuation, conventions in this or any forms.	tereby sell, assign, transfer and terest in and to said invention thereof, and in and to the aforthereon, including the right to it do the entire right, title and btained in this or any foreign tinuation-in-part or substitute oreign country; and the under	and valuable consideration received set over unto said assignee, its or inventions, as described in the resaid application; and in and to file said foreign applications und interest in and to any and all in country upon said invention applications which may be filed ersigned hereby authorize(s) and or applications to said assigned	successors and assigns, e aforesaid application, any application filed in er the provisions of the patents or reissues or or inventions and any upon said invention or if request(s) the issuing
extension, reissue and othe nvention and to sign all oth without expense to myself	er patent applications in this er er lawful papers and to perform (ourselves), which the assig	all divisional, continuing, su or any foreign country relating m all other lawful acts without fu gnee may deem necessary or o out not of limitation, the following	to said application or rther consideration, but desirable to make this
by the assignee to		and/or supplemental oaths require application or applications for l	
evidence, and the	e giving of testimony in in	the execution of all lawful docum nterference, opposition, nullific ovement, applications or patents	cation or infringement
_	nereby authorize(s) said assign ntified application when known	nee to insert in this Assignment.	the serial number and
IN WITNESS WH date(s) set after his (their) s	-	(have) hereunto set his (their) ha	and(s) and seal(s) on the
WITNESS MANUAL M	(L.S.) Paul Hanry Sani PAUL HARRY SANI (L.S.) THOMAS JOSEPH S	Destrom Cuy, 28 DESTROM Light Land 2	19 77
WITNESS	(L.S.) Bernard Matthe BERNARD MATTHE	w Bezillah, alug 18 EW BEZILLA, JR.	19_97_
WITNESS	(L.S.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	19

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0090

State of Ohio)			
C)	SS:		
County of Sum				
On this 28th	day of	Prograt.	, 19 <u>47</u> , before me personally appeared	
Paul Harry Sandstrom		a sayer of the say	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
to me personally known, acknowledge the signing of			ne person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and nd deed.	
			Jacaly S. K. Cy Notary Public	
6 6. 61 :			JACALYN S. KELLY, Notary Public	
State of Ohio		SS:	Residence-Summit County	
County of Sum	mit)	33:	State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio	
			My Commission Expires July 7, 2001	
On this 💹 💆 Thomas Joseph Segatta	_ day of	sex tembre	, 19 <u>97</u> , before me personally appeared	
		1±10		
to me personally known, acknowledge the signing of			ne person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and nd deed.	
			Jacahen S. Killin	
		 -	Notary/Public	
			ACALYN S. KELLY, Notary Public	
State of Ohio)		Residence-Summit County	
)	SS:	State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio	
County of Sum	mit)		My Commission Expires July 7, 2001	
On this	46	Punt	My Commission Expires July 7, 2001	
Bernard Matthew Bezilla,	_ day or	myuar	, 19 , before me personally appeared	
bernaid Watthew Bezilla,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
to me personally known, acknowledge the signing of			ne person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and nd deed.	
			Greaty S. Kelly	
			Notary Public	
~ ^			JACALYN S. KELLY, Notary Public	
State of			Residence-Summit County	
of)	SS:	State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio	
of)		My Commission Expires July 7, 2001	
On this	day of		, 19, before me personally appeared	
to me personally known, acknowledge the signing of	and known t f same as his (to me to be the their) free act a	ne person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and nd deed.	
			Notary Public	

RECORDED: 03/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0091